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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILI'I'IES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of ~he Application of ) 
SOUTHlJl~D BUS ~INES, INC., to inc=c~se ) 
p~ssenger far.es; alter tariff regul~- ) 
tions 31'ld zone boundaries. ~, 

o PIN ION 
--. ...... -...--~--

Application No. 38960 

Applicant conducts pessenger bus sar\riee in the suburban 

are~ betwe~n Long Beach and West ~~aheim~ a distance of about 25 

~ileso serving in particular the amusement resort of Disneyland and 

t~~ott'$ Berry Ferm. In addition to its common carrier service for 

the general public, 3pplicant provides school bus tr3nsportation for 

sever31 psrochial schools which accounts for about one-half of 

~pplicant's gross revenue. 

The present fare structure is com,osed of one-way and 

=ound-trip cash fares~ w1t~ =cduced rates of fare for children. 

~he minimum £a~c is 10 cents. Revenue for parochial school trans­

por:~tio~ service is based on an ~nnual charg~ and paid for in ten 

~Qn~hly installments. Pssses are issued montbly to each studentv 

By this app!ic:3tion, as amended~ authority is socghe to 

;,nc::-e.::se t=e :ni::.iI:lum cash. fare fro:n 10 cents to 20 cents, with .3p­

proxireate 10-ce~t increases in the bslance of the ca=h fares, and to 

cO':::ablish 10"'ricle redtlc~d rate commutation ticket books in lieu of 

tce p=esc~t round-trip tickets with the exception that the round­

t~ip tickets are to be retained for Knott's ~erry Farm and Disney-

land to aceo~cdctc the to~rist trada. Aleo it is proposed to 

increase the annual school rate by approxtmately 10 percent. 
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The Commission's staff has estimated total revenue from 

all types of fares in the operation for the general public for the 

rate year ending Dec~mber 31, 1958, under present and proposed fares~ 

to be $28,981 and $32,248, resp~ctively. Aclditional revenue from 

the school operation for the same period, under present and proposed 

terms, is estimated at $38,855 and $41,854, respectively. 

In addition to the revenue estimate, the staff made an 

~n31ysis of operating ~~enses and a summary showing estimated 

results of operation under present ane proposed fares. Applicant 

filed similar estimates ul~der present and proposed fares with its 

original application, dated April 3, 1957. The staff investigation, 

conducted shortly after the filing date, disclosed that the books of 

record of applicant were inadequate ~nd i~suf£icient. Conseque~tly 

applicant was requested to provide the necessary records of opera­

tio~s that would enable the staff to complete its report. This was 

~ccomplished late in December 1957, at which time applicant amended 

its application to conform to current operating conditions. The 

~me~dment to t~e application did not contain a revised Estimated 

Results of O?er~tion summary, hence it was necessary to file a 

second amendment March 6, 1958. The staff report reflects current 

operating conditions of applicant, and the revenues anc expenses are 

b~sec on the results of an audit of the books as of December 31, 

where applicable. 

A comp~rison of the applicant and senff Estimated Results 

of Operation u~der Present and Proposed Fares for the 12 months 

ending Dcc~ber 31~ 1958, is as follows: 
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:Applicant's: 
:Book Record: he :!lent.. -Fare:s -: Propo:sed. Fa:re:s : 
:12 Mo~.End.: . . . · , . Item'" -. '" 12-:21-21 : AEElicant': Staff Almlicant · Staff : - · -

Bus Miles Operated 228,750 228,750 267;500 228,750 267, SOC 
Revenue 

Pa.:ssenger $ 28,,595 $ ;30,500 $ 28,,980 $ 33;570 $ 32,2.50 
School .3$,.352 40,500 38,,860 43,400 41,850 Charter 

- .~!~~ 5,000 6,600· 5,000 6,600 AdVertising - lz'ooO 1zOBO 
Total Revenue $ 73~835 $ 76,,000 $ 75;520 $ 81,,970 $ 81,,780 
Exoense 

Repairc, Service" 
$ 16,050 $ 1.4,500 $ 16,050 Tires & Tubes $ 15,,396 $ 14,500 

Drivers' Wage~ 21,901 24,,000 23,380 24,000 23,380 
Fuel & Oil 6,274- 7,000 9,110 7,000 9,1l0 
Other Xransp. F.xpense 2,403 1,100 150 1,,100 150 Station & Terminal 2,027 2,,200 910 2,400 1,010 
:rattic & Advertising 905 1,,200 910 1,200 910 :tlsurance 4,,976 5,320 6,270 5,738 6,270 Otfice Supp1ic~ & 

Expense 8,428 8,500 6,300 8,.500 6,300 
Opera.ting Rents l,060 5,390 2,720 5,390 2,720 Deprecia.tion 4,410 4,750 6,,970 4,750 6,,970 Operating Taxes & 

I.ieense:s 6z26,2 1·000 8:100 1z000 8z100 
Total Expenses .$ 74,,745 $ 80,960 $ 80,$70 $ 81,578 $ 80,,970 
Net Before Income Tax $ (li§) $ (4.960) :$ (5,320 ) $ 392 $ 810 
!.'i.come Taxe" 22 2,2 22 28 170 
~ot Income $ (231) $ (~282) $ (~}372) $ 364- $ 640 
Oper3.ting RatiO % 101 • .3 106.6 107.1 99.6 99.2 
Rate Ba~e $ 26,060 $ 27,344 $ 26,,060 
Rate of Return % 1.3 2.5 

(Red Figure) 

Applicant based its estimate of passenge~ revenue under 
present fares on the level of traffic for the year 1957, adjusted 

from the results of a traffic check fo: the week beginning 

November 20, 1957. Proposed fares were applied to the same traffic 

to obtain proposed revenue. School revenue was likewise 
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based on 1957 traffic and extended at proposed Tates, but includes 

anticipated revenue from a pending application to "serve'a new school 

which is not included in the staff estimate. Applicant·kept no 

record of charter and advertising revenue at the time of filing the 

original application. Subsequently, applicant has kept a record of 

charter revenue but advertising revence has not been recorded as 

operating revenue. 

The staff's passenger revenue estimate was based on May 

through December 1957 expended to a yearly basis and adjusted for 

summer tourist travel. Distribution of fares is based on a traffic 

check co~dueted for the week November 20 to 27, 1957. School 

revenue 't'lSS o.;lced on present tr:lffic. Charter 3nd ~dvertising 

revenues were included. :t was not possible to obtain an accurete 

record of passeng~r travel over a period of several years for trend­

ins, but it is believed that the staff estimate rC~$on~bly 

r.eflccts the revenue th~t spplicent will realize during the rotc 

Applic~t b4sed its expense estimates on its records for 

1957 adjusted to reflect.any changed conditions of operations. Ap­

plic~t included equipment rental in other transportation expense 

while the staff included .. it under operating rents. Also, the staff 

deducted estimated rent from a contemplated new bus yard ~ot yet in 

existence. Applicant's estimcte of terminal expense, being based 

on 1957, includes some commissio~s accr~ing in 1956 that were dis­

closed by an audit of applicant's books as of October 31, 1957. 

Applicant omitted W~rkments Compe~sation) fire and,com?rehensive 

i~surance from its. esttmate,and included audit charges for 1955~ 

-4-



':!te· 
A. 38960 - MN 

1956, ~d 1957, which were in the recorded figures for 1957, in the 

est~te for office supplies and expense. Depreciation expense 

estimate by applicant is less than the staff's because, after in­

spection of the equipment, the staff reduced the accountant's 

assigned lives of buses from 14 years to 10 and 8 years and estimated 

the remaining lives of the balance of the secondhand equipment at 

five years from date of being pl~ced in service. Under operating 

t~es, applicant did not include licenses for buses acquired in 

September and October 1957. 

the staff estimate of operating expenses is based on a 

careful s:udy of the co:npa':lY' s operations and reflects current costs 

of labor and materials. All known increases heve been included. 

Office expense provides for remune=ation for owner's services. De­

preciation and tm: Cj:penses include equipm.ent purchased.in September 

~d October 1957. The estimete of bus miles to be operated during 

the rate year ending December 31, 1958 repreeents the mileage neces-

, s~ry to provide service under the present schedules including school 

8rld. charter requirements. 

The public has been adeq'~tely info~ed of applic~trs 

proposal ~o incr~as~ passenger £ares. Local authorities and the 

!>o.::>ch:1.e..~ school.s sc:vecl "by applicant were notified by the receipt 
, ' 

··.0£ copies of the a.pl=>lie.o.e:£'on. Publ.;Lc noc1.ce wao g:tven 1:>y announce-
~ ; .,.' . 

" !", 

ments ~ostedin the buses ~nd terminals of applicant. No protests 
• "1,'" . 

h~vc been received. 
, ' . ',~ ."', .,..," . 

Under p~esent f~res an opera~ins deficit is indicated by 
.. 

both applicant ~d st~ff. Under proposed f~res applicant's estimate 

of net an:luaf:'i'!'lcome is $364 with operatin.g ratio 99 .. 6 percent and 
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rate of retu~ 1.3 pe~cent. The staff estimate of net annual income 

under proposed fares is $640 with operating ratio 99.2 percent and 

rate of return 2.5 percent. 

the COmmission having considered the application, as 

amended, and its st~ff report, fincls the facts to be as hereinabove 

set fo~th ane also fines that the increase in fares hereinafter 

3uthorized is justified. The app:ication will be granted. A public 

hearing is not deemed necessary. 

Applic~tion having be~ made, the Commission being fully 

advis~d in the premises and having found that the fare increase as 

herein set forth is justified, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

(1) That-Southland Bus lines, Inc., a corporation, be, and it 

hereb:Y' is, authorized to"~stablish, on not less than five d~ys' 

notice to the Comcission and to the public, increased fares and 

revised tariff provisions 33 proposed in Exhibit B attached to 

A?plic~tion No. 38960, as acended by Exhibit B-1 (the proposed fares 

being the =ighe-henc figure in each box) atteched to the First 

~endment to the ap~lication~ 

(2) That, in addition to the required filing of amended 

tariffs, applicant shall give not less than five days' notice to 

the public by pos~ing in its buses a suitable eA~lanatory notice 

desc=ib1ng the fare increases. 
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(3) That the authority herein granted shall expire unless 

exercised within sixty days after the effective date hereof. 

The effective date of this order shall be ten days after 

the date hereof. ~Il 

!-~ Dated at __ .s_n.n __ F_ra.n-....-ci.SC~o ___ , California, this ___ & __ 

day of ___ ~;..:d-.....;t£._l'..~t,(-----=, 1958. 

~ 
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